
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(98) Program 4.3:   Offshore Asylum Seeker Management

Senator Humphries asked:
(1) Is there a ballet teacher at the Christmas Island IDC?
(2) How much did it cost to fly the dance teacher over to Christmas Island and be paid to teach dance classes?
(3) How many classes do they teach per week?


Answer:
(1) No, there is no ballet teacher at the Christmas Island IDC.
(2) No dance teacher has been flown to Christmas Island or paid to conduct dance lessons for clients by the Department.
(3) Not applicable.

